506187876 08/04/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6234615

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
KY-HIEN DO				07/01/2020	
ALLEN F. PODELL				07/28/2020	
MARIAMA DADHI BAI	RRIE			07/22/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	WERL		JE, INC.		
Street Address:	17 JO	N BAF	RRETT ROAD		
City:	PATTI	ERSO	N		
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12563				
Application Number:		1698	35003		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• •)972-9115		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
			032246655		
		Dock	cketing@KHPatent.com		
Correspondent Name: EDV			NARD B. ANDERSON		
		SW YAMHILL STREET			
Address Line 4:		POR	TLAND, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WTE335			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD B. ANDERSON			
SIGNATURE:		/Edward B Anderson/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/04/2020			
Total Attachments: 9					
	ignment_S	IGNE	D_Podell_WTE335#page1.tif		
source=20200728_Assi source=20200728_Assi	ignment_S	IGNE	D_Podell_WTE335#page1.tif D_Podell_WTE335#page2.tif D Podell WTE335#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ky-Hien Do, of Carp, Ontario, Canada, Allen F. Podell, of Palo Alto, California, and Mariama Dadhi Barrie of Brewster, New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled TRANSMISSION-LINE TRANSFORMER, filed as US Patent Application Serial No.: <u>16/985,003</u> (Attorney Docket No. WTE335, and the serial number of which U.S. application we hereby authorize and request be added to the space above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known); and

WHEREAS, Werlatone, Inc., a New York Corporation having its principal place of business in Patterson, New York, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Ky-Hien Do, Allen F. Podell, and Mariama Dadhi Barrie, hereby assign and transfer, to Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and related inventions, including any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said letters patent, when granted, to Werlatone, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

We hereby covenant and agree to and with Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that we are the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

We agree that we will communicate to Werlatone, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Werlatone, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC Serial No.: 16/985,003 ; Attorney Docket: WTE335

possible to aid Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ ___day_of 2020. Ky-Hien Do Witness: Signature 2 Name: 0/ Address: 1751 A City & State or Country: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of _, 2020. Allen F. Podell Witness: Signature: Name: Address: City & State or Country:_____

Page 2 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC Serial No.: 16/985,003 ; Attorney Docket: WTE335

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of

_____, 2020.

Witness:	Mariama Dadhi Barrie
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State or Country:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Ky-Hien Do, of Carp, Ontario, Canada, Allen F. Podell, of Palo Alto, California, and Mariama Dadhi Barrie of Brewster, New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled TRANSMISSION-LINE TRANSFORMER, filed as US Patent Application Serial No.: <u>16/985,003</u> (Attorney Docket No. WTE335, and the serial number of which U.S. application we hereby authorize and request be added to the space above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known); and

WHEREAS, Werlatone, Inc., a New York Corporation having its principal place of business in Patterson, New York, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Ky-Hien Do, Allen F. Podell, and Mariama Dadhi Barrie, hereby assign and transfer, to Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and related inventions, including any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said letters patent, when granted, to Werlatone, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

We hereby covenant and agree to and with Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that we are the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

We agree that we will communicate to Werlatone, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Werlatone, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

Page 1 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC Serial No.: 16/985,003 ; Attorney Docket: WTE335

possible to aid Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 2020.		
	Ky-Hien Do	
Witness:		
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		
City & State or Country:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have , 2020.	hereunto set my hand this	
	Allen F. Podell	
Witness:		
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		
City & State or Country:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	have hereunto set my hand this 22^{kq} day of
2020.	Her
Witness:	Mariama Dadhi Barhe

Signature:_____

Name:_____

Address:_____

City & State or Country:_____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ky-Hien Do, of Carp, Ontario, Canada, Allen F. Podell, of Palo Alto, California, and Mariama Dadhi Barrie of Brewster, New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled TRANSMISSION-LINE TRANSFORMER, filed as US Patent Application Serial No.: <u>16/985,003</u> (Attorney Docket No. WTE335, and the serial number of which U.S. application we hereby authorize and request be added to the space above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known); and

WHEREAS, Werlatone, Inc., a New York Corporation having its principal place of business in Patterson, New York, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Ky-Hien Do, Allen F. Podell, and Mariama Dadhi Barrie, hereby assign and transfer, to Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and related inventions, including any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said letters patent, when granted, to Werlatone, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

We hereby covenant and agree to and with Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that we are the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

We agree that we will communicate to Werlatone, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Werlatone, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC Serial No.: 16/985,003 ; Attorney Docket: WTE335

possible to aid Werlatone, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

3

Jun 2020.		
۶.	Ky-Hien Bo	
Vitness:		
ignature:		
lame:	、 	
ddress:		
ity & State or Country:		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 2020.		
	Allen F. Podell	
	•	
Alimooo:		
Witness:		
Signature:		
Signature:		
Signature: Name: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Name: Address:		
Signature: Name: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Name: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Name: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Name: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Name: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Name: Address: City & State or Country:		
Signature: Name: Address: City & State or Country:	TT TO WERLATONE. INC	
Signature: Name: Address: City & State or Country: City & State or Country: State or Country:		
Signature: Name: Address: City & State or Country:	TT TO WERLATONE. INC	
Page 2 of 3 - ASSIGNMEN Serial No.:	TT TO WERLATONE. INC	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of

_____, 2020.

Witness:	Mariama Dadhi Barrie
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State or Country:	

Page 3 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT TO WERLATONE, INC Serial No.: <u>16/985,003</u>; Attorney Docket: WTE335

> PATENT REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 08/04/2020